Notice of Exemption Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research From: (Public Agency): City of Merced
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 678 W. 18th Street
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044
Merced, CA 95340
County Clerk
County of: Merced (Address)
2222 M St

Merced, CA 95340

Project Title: Site Plan #487 and Density Bonus #21-01

Project Applicant: UP Holdings, LLC for the Stan Shore Trust, property owner

Project Location - Specific:

3015 Park Avenue APN: 007-350-018

Project Location - Gity: ~_Merced Project Location - County: _Merced
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:

Construction of 66 affordable multi-family units within 3 three-story buildings and a
single-story community/office building

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Merced
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Ryan Wilson for UP Holdings, LLC

Exempt Status: (check one):
O Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
O Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
OO0 Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
Categorical Exemption. State type and section number:
O Statutory Exemptions. State code number:

15194, 15332, 15162

Reasons why project is exempt:

The project is an affordable housing project of less than 100 units. The land use is consistent with the General Plan and Zoning for the site and
meets that other criteria for CEQA Section 15194. The site is an infill site of 1.54 acres with services available to the site. The site is within the
City Limits and has no value as a habitat for endangered species and would not result in any significant effects relating to traffic, noise, air
quality, or water quality. This site was previously analyzed with Environmental Review #96-17 and #02-42 for similar projects which resulted in
Negative Declarations. There have been no significant changes in the site or the project. Therefore, the project remains consistent with the
previous environmental reviews.

Lead Agency )
Contact Person: Julie Nelson Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 209-385-6967

If filed by applicant:
1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.
2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project?  Yes No

Signature: \;J‘V L O Date: 11/16/2021 Title: Senior Planner

« Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:
Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011
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